Millersville University

APPLIED ENGINEERING, SAFETY AND TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT

TENURED FACULTY

5-Year Performance Review Evaluation Schedule
	Tenured Faculty Members
	2023-2024

	2024-2025
	2025-2026
	2026-2027
	2027-2028

	Bowers, B.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	Brusic, S.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	English, C.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	Johnson, A.
	
	
	Evaluate
	
	

	Khalighi, M.
	Evaluate
	
	
	
	

	Litowitz, L.
	
	
	Evaluate
	
	

	Ogutu, J.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	Painter, D.
	Evaluate
	
	
	
	

	Snyder, M.
	
	Evaluate
	
	
	

	Warner, S.
	Evaluate
	
	
	
	

	Wright, J.
	Evaluate
	
	
	
	


Millersville University


BIOLOGY DEPARTMENT 

TENURED FACULTY

5-Year Performance Review Evaluation Schedule
	Tenured Faculty Members
	2023-2024

	2024-2025
	2025-2026
	2026-2027
	2027-2028

	Didier, D.
	
	Evaluate
	
	
	

	Haines, A.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	Hardy, C.
	
	Evaluate
	
	
	

	Hoover, J.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	Horton, B.
	Evaluate
	
	
	
	

	Klosinska, M.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	Lehman, H.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	Stieha, C.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	Thomas, J.
	
	
	Evaluate
	
	

	Wagner, R.
	
	Evaluate
	
	
	


Millersville University

CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT

TENURED FACULTY

5-Year Performance Review Evaluation Schedule
	Tenured Faculty Members
	2023-2024

	2024-2025
	2025-2026
	2026-2027
	2027-2028

	Albert, D.
	
	
	Evaluate
	
	

	Elioff, M.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	Kennedy, S.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	Mbindyo, J.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	Miller, A.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	Rajaseelan, E.
	
	Evaluate
	
	
	

	Rickard, L.
	Evaluate
	
	
	
	

	Schiza, M.
	
	Evaluate
	
	
	


Millersville University

COMPUTER SCIENCE DEPARTMENT
TENURED FACULTY

5-Year Performance Review Evaluation Schedule
	Tenured Faculty Members
	2023-2024
	2024-2025
	2025-2026
	2026-2027
	2027-2028

	Hardy, N.
	
	Evaluate
	
	
	

	Hogg, C.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	Schwartz, S.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	Zoppetti, G.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	


Millersville University

EARTH SCIENCES DEPARTMENT
TENURED FACULTY

5-Year Performance Review Evaluation Schedule
	Tenured Faculty Members
	2023-2024

	2024-2025
	2025-2026
	2026-2027
	2027-2028

	Kumar, A.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	Earman, S.
	Evaluate
	
	
	
	

	Hagelgans, D.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	Marquez, L. 
	Evaluate
	
	
	
	

	Sikora, T.
	
	Evaluate
	
	
	

	Vaillancourt, R.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	Walsh, T.
	
	Evaluate
	
	
	

	Yalda, S.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	


Millersville University

GEOGRAPHY DEPARTMENT

TENURED FACULTY

5-Year Performance Review Evaluation Schedule

	Tenured Faculty Members
	2023-2024

	2024-2025
	2025-2026
	2026-2027
	2027-2028

	Cuthbert, A.
	
	
	Evaluate
	
	

	Frost, E.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	Geiger, C.
	
	Evaluate
	
	
	

	Kelly, J.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	Schreiber, K.
	Evaluate
	
	
	
	


Millersville University

MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT
TENURED FACULTY

5-Year Performance Review Evaluation Schedule
	Tenured Faculty Members
	2023-2024

	2024-2025
	2025-2026

	2026-2027
	2027-2028

	Buchanan, R.
	
	Evaluate
	
	
	

	Cardwell, A.
	
	Evaluate
	
	
	

	Fenwick, J.
	
	Evaluate
	
	
	

	Han, Z.
	Evaluate
	
	
	
	

	Heitmann, N.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	Ma, Baoling
	
	
	Evaluate
	
	

	Mikula, R.
	
	
	Evaluate
	
	

	Moss, E.
	Evaluate
	
	
	
	

	Robinson, K.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	Taylor, C.
	
	
	Evaluate
	
	

	Washington, H.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	White, J.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	Wismer, M.
	
	
	Evaluate
	
	

	Zhan, M.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate


Millersville University

NURSING DEPARTMENT
TENURED FACULTY

5-Year Performance Review Evaluation Schedule
	Tenured Faculty Members
	2023-2024
	2024-2025
	2025-2026
	2026-2027
	2027-2028

	Hartmann, T.
	
	
	Evaluate
	
	

	Kuhns, K.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	Lambert, D.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	Minter, C.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	Monn, J.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate


Millersville University

PHYSICS DEPARTMENT 
TENURED FACULTY

5-Year Performance Review Evaluation Schedule
	Tenured Faculty Members
	2023-2024

	2024-2025
	2025-2026
	2026-2027
	2027-2028

	Dushkina, N.
	Evaluate
	
	
	
	

	Gilani, T.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	Goksu, M.
	
	
	
	Evaluate
	

	Hendrick, S.
	
	Evaluate
	
	
	

	Li, X.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate

	Uy, Z.
	
	
	
	
	Evaluate


2023-2024 Academic Year


